

MAYOR Oscar Leeser

CITY MANAGER Tommy Gonzalez CITY COUNCIL

Alexsandra Annelio

District 2

District 1 Brian Kennedy

District 3 Cassandra Hernandez District 4

Joe Molinar

District 5 Isabel Salcido

District 6

Art Fierro

District 7 Henry Rivera

District 8 Chris Canales



03 / 03 / 2023

City of El Paso Hosts Neighborhoods USA Conference Early Bird Registration Now Open

El Paso, Texas—The City of El Paso invites the public to the 48th Annual Neighborhoods USA (NUSA) Conference on May 24-27, 2023, at the El Paso Convention Center.



The Neighborhoods USA Conference theme, *"Siempre Unidos, Embracing a Diverse Future"* emphasizes that there is more power in a community united than a community divided.

NUSA provides its members with the tools and training to improve and maintain great neighborhoods every year. The cutting-edge workshops provide an educational platform for anyone who is committed to community improvement.

Residents are invited to register today during the Early Bird Registration (\$225) happening now until March 31, 2023.

In celebration, the City will recognize the 20th anniversary of the creation of the first registered Neighborhood Association. The conference will focus on the positive influential impact when diverse communities unite and join as allies. The 4-day conference will include workshops featuring a variety of topics to include:

- Safe and Beautiful Neighborhoods (Crime and Safety/Urban Revitalization)
- Supporting Community Vulnerabilities (Lifestyles)
- Diverse, Equitable, and Inclusive Communities (Diversity, Equity and Inclusion)
- Mapping Power for Community Change through Civic Empowerment (Neighborhood Leadership/Engagement)
- Digital Communities (Technology)

The conference will also include Neighborhood Pride Tours on a first come, first serve basis.

Companies and entities interested in becoming a conference sponsor are still able to do so by clicking on this link, <u>Sponsorship Packet link</u>, or sign up as an <u>Exhibitor</u> at the NUSA Conference.

NUSA was established in 1975 as a national nonprofit organization that works to build and strengthen neighborhood organizations.

To learn more about the conference visit this link: <u>Registration Booklet – NUSA</u> <u>Conference details</u>.

###



Promoting Transparent & Consistent Communication Among All Members of the Community Media contact: Soraya Ayub Palacios Strategic Communications Office (915) 212-1040 or (915) 781-4386